

Date: July 05, 2024

To, The Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 India.

ISIN: INE625D01028

Scrip Code: 511700

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code")

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company has received the following disclosures from Flash Merchandise Private Limited, Shareholder of the Company, under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations on July 04, 2024 with respect to disposal/ Purchase of below mentioned shares of Standard Capital Markets Limited;

SI. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Date on which Shares are Sold		% of Total Voting capital Sold
1	Flash Merchandise Private Limited	04/06/2024 to 01/07/2024	Disposal of share 37209531 Purchase of share 3904610	Disposal of share 2.15 Purchase of share 0.23

The disclosures received from Flash Merchandise Private Limited under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations are enclosed to this letter.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Yours faithfully, For Standard Capital Markets Limited

Vineeta Gautam Company Secretary M. No.: A50221

Place: Delhi Encl.: as stated above



Reg. Off. G-17, Krishna Apra, Business Square, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034

-	stancap.delhi@gmail.com
	staneap.denn@gman.eom





FLASH MERCHANDISE PRIVATE LIMITED

R-27, OFFICE NO. 407, TOP FLOOR, RITA BLOCK SHAKARPUR DELHI 110092 INDIA

To,

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Unit No. Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 India. Date: July 04, 2024

To, The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, Standard Capital Markets Limited G-17, Krishna Apra Business Square, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi - 110 034 India.

ISIN: INE625D01028, Scrip Code: 511700

Subject: Disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code")

Dear Sir / Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith declaration in Annexure-A in compliance of Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover Regulations, 2011 with respect to disposal/Purchase of equity shares.

Date	Particulars	No. of Share	% with respect to Total Share/ Voting Capital
05/06/2024 to 01/07/2024	Disposal of share/ Purchase of share	Disposal of share 37209531 Purchase of share 3904610	Disposal of share 2.15 Purchase of share 0.23

| further inform you that the recent disposal/ Purchase mentioned above is completed through an Open Market Sale.

Please find the enclosed disclosure pertaining to Regulations 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of ndia (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code").

This is for your information and record please.

For and on behalf of Flash Merchandise Private Limited For FLASH MERCHANDISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Jitesh Sharma Director/Auth.Sign.

Date: 04/07/2024 Place: Delhi

CIN: U51900DL2002PTC337456

निः भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड Securities and Exchange Board of India

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Standar	d Canital Market	ts limited
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Standard Capital Markets Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Flash Merchandise Private Limited		
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer be Promoter/		NO	
Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total
		share/voting	Diluted
		capital	share/ voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable	TC
Before the disposal/purchase under			
consideration, , holding of acquirer along			
with PACs of:	120727514	6.97	6.97
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil
(pledge/ lien/			8
non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil	Nil	Nil
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T			
C (specify holding in each category)	120727514	6.97	6.97
e) Total (a+b+c+d)			
Details of disposal			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	37209531	2.15	2.15
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	Nil	*	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		Nil	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil	*******	Nil
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	201 - 201 C	Nil	
(specify holding in each			
category) acquired/sold	Nil		Nil
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by		Nil	100 BED 54
the acquirer		129(23.2)	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	37209531	2.15	2.15
	0,200001		
Details of Purchase			
Details of Fullehuse			

b) Shares carrying voting rights	3904610	0.23	0.23
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	Nil		Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		Nil	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil		Nil
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC		Nil	
(specify holding in each			
category) acquired/sold	Nil		Nil
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by		Nil	
the acquirer		2. 71/02	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	3904610	0.23	0.23
After the disposal/Purchase, holding of			
acquirer along with PACs of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights 	87422593	5.05	5.05
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil	Nil	Nil
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each		2	
category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	Nil	Nil	Nil
the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	87422593	5.05	5.05
Mode of Dispose (e.g. open market / off-		Open Market	
market /public issue / rights issue /			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer			
etc).			
Date of Disposal/Purchase VR or date of	05/06/2024-01/07/2024		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	INR 1730003000 divided into 1730003000		
the TC before the said sale	equity share of INR 1 each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	INR 1730003000 divided into 1730003000		
the TC after the said acquisition sale	equity share of INR 1 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	INR 1730003000 divided into 1730003000 equity share of INR 1 each		
after the said sale	The second		1/30003000

For and on behalf of For FLASIFlashdMerchandise PrivateEcimited

Dirdctor/Auth.Sign.

Jitesh Sharma Director

Date: 04/07/2024 Place: Delhi

Part-B

Name of the Target Company:

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
	No	
-	-	-
-	-	-

For and on behalf of Flash Merchandise Private Limited For FLASH MERCHANDISE PRIVATE LIMITED

Think springs

Jitesh Sharma^{irector/Auth.Sign.} Director

Date: 04/07/2024 Place: Delhi